HTO Hinge Pin and FreeCut Systems
Surgical Technique
H
in
ge
 P
in
 a

Quickset™* calcium-phosphate cement
*Quickset is a trademark of Graftys, S.A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
iBalance® HTO Instrument Set   AR-13400S
Opening Wedge Osteotomy System Set   AR-13330S
iBalance Implants
iBalance HTO Implant, SM 12˚  AR-13400S-12
iBalance HTO Implants, SM 6˚/MD 5  ̊– SM 15˚/MD 13  ̊  AR-13400M-05-13
iBalance HTO Implant, MD 14˚ and 15˚  AR-13400M-14 & 15
iBalance HTO Implant, LG 5˚  AR-13400L-05
iBalance HTO Implants, LG 6˚/XL 5˚ – LG 15˚/XL 14˚  AR-13400L-06-15
iBalance Anchors
iBalance HTO Anchors, cancellous, 20 mm-32 mm  AR-13401-20-32
iBalance HTO Anchors, cortical, 24 mm-52 mm  AR-13402-24-52
ContourLock HTO Plates
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, left, 67 mm  AR-13730-01
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, left, 71 mm  AR-13730-02
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, left, 84 mm  AR-13730-03
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, right, 67 mm  AR-13735-01
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, right, 71 mm  AR-13735-02
ContourLock HTO Plate, flat, right, 84 mm  AR-13735-03
Screws
Cancellous Screws, 6.5 mm × 35 mm-70 mm  AR-13280-35-70
Cortical Screws, 4.5 mm × 34 mm-58 mm  AR-13380-34-58
Bone Graft Substitute
Quickset Cement, 5 cc Kit  ABS-3005
Quickset Cement, 8 cc Kit  ABS-3008
Quickset Cement, 16 cc Kit  ABS-3016
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 7 mm × 30 mm  AR-13370-1
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 10 mm × 30 mm  AR-13370-2
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 12 mm × 35 mm  AR-13370-3
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 15 mm × 35 mm  AR-13370-4
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical
professionals in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional
must use their professional judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique.
In doing so, the medical professional should rely on their own training and experience, and should conduct a